
Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

June 2021

Location Capacity 1-Jun-21 2-Jun-21 3-Jun-21 4-Jun-21 5-Jun-21 6-Jun-21 7-Jun-21 8-Jun-21 9-Jun-21 10-Jun-21 11-Jun-21 12-Jun-21 13-Jun-21 14-Jun-21 15-Jun-21 16-Jun-21 17-Jun-21 18-Jun-21 19-Jun-21 20-Jun-21 21-Jun-21
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,542 1,920 1,906 1,881 1,881 1,875 1,876 1,875 1,887 1,906 1,904 1,903 1,902 1,901 1,901 1,878 1,878 1,878 1,885

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 4,186 3,218 3,154 3,200 3,220 3,220 3,220 3,247 3,265 3,237 3,237 3,280 3,278 3,276 3,305 3,323 3,323 3,323 3,279

Youthful Offender Unit 58 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 16 16 16 16

CMCF TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 3,082 2,532 2,525 2,522 2,521 2,520 2,520 2,513 2,508 2,533 2,599 2,555 2,553 2,554 2,541 2,523 2,523 2,523 2,550

County Jails 1,818 1,744 1,757 1,729 1,741 1,741 1,741 1,756 1,734 1,704 1,704 1,678 1,678 1,678 1,663 1,663 1,678 1,678 1,669

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,372 451 474 473 479 478 476 473 480 479 477 475 474 474 474 0 0 0 499 498 499 492

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delta Satellite Facility 124 73 73 72 71 71 71 71 70 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71

Delta TVC 324 76 104 104 104 103 101 99 98 95 93 92 91 91 89 114 114 114 110

Forrest Satellite Facility 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

George Satellite Facility 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Satellite Facility 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jackson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leflore TVC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Leflore TVC Support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62 59 59 59 65 65 65 64 62 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 63 71 61

Noxubee Satellite Facility 58 40 40 40 40 40 40 44 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 44 40

Pike Satellite Facility 93 68 63 63 63 63 63 62 72 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 71 64 71

Quitman Satellite Facility 93 41 41 41 41 41 41 40 45 45 45 44 44 44 44 44 44 40 44

Rankin Satellite Facility 178 87 87 87 87 87 87 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 87 87 87 87 87

Rankin SF (RRD) 28 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

Flowood TVC 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Washington Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,610 4,304 4,376 4,392 4,389 4,388 4,387 4,381 4,361 4,354 4,353 4,344 4,344 4,344 4,330 0 0 0 4,363 4,363 4,363 4,339

Alcorn County 300 292 291 299 299 299 299 298 298 298 298 298 298 298 296 296 296 296 283

Bolivar County 294 286 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 294 293 293 293 293 292 292 292 292

Carroll County 280 262 260 267 266 266 265 264 263 262 261 261 261 261 260 269 269 269 267

Chickasaw County 310 308 310 309 309 309 309 309 308 308 308 306 306 306 306 309 309 309 309

George County 342 338 341 340 340 340 340 338 338 336 335 335 335 335 335 340 340 340 335

Holmes County 280 271 271 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 279 279 279 279 278

Issaquena County 328 310 309 308 308 308 308 307 307 307 307 306 306 306 306 304 304 304 301

Jefferson County 280 267 267 270 270 270 270 270 269 268 268 268 268 268 268 265 265 265 265

Kemper County 355 343 348 346 346 346 346 337 327 325 325 324 324 324 315 348 348 348 348

Leake County 280 264 270 265 265 265 265 273 269 270 271 270 270 270 269 265 265 265 266

Marion County 401 396 395 395 395 395 395 400 400 398 398 394 394 394 394 393 393 393 392

Stone County 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280

Washington County 300 137 165 164 164 164 164 164 163 162 162 163 163 163 163 158 158 158 157

Winston County 280 268 276 276 275 275 275 271 269 270 270 270 270 270 270 269 269 269 268

Yazoo County 300 283 300 300 299 298 298 297 297 297 297 297 297 297 297 297 297 297 298

PRIVATE PRISONS 4,322 3,069 3,066 3,064 3,063 3,063 3,063 3,062 3,062 3,063 3,062 3,057 3,057 3,057 3,058 0 0 0 3,059 3,059 3,059 3,062

Tallahatchie County 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

East Mississippi 1,373 1,346 1,346 1,346 1,345 1,345 1,345 1,345 1,345 1,345 1,345 1,342 1,342 1,342 1,344 1,341 1,341 1,341 1,346

Marshall County 1,000 821 821 820 820 820 820 820 820 820 819 819 819 819 819 819 819 819 818

Walnut Grove 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson County 949 902 899 898 898 898 898 897 897 898 898 896 896 896 895 899 899 899 898

RESTITUTION CENTERS 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Greenwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hinds 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pascagoula 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 122 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 0 0 0 11 11 11 12

Madison 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Noxubee 34 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Rankin/Flowood 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

Washington 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wilkinson 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 22,122 17,264 17,284 17,287 17,320 17,311 17,309 17,332 17,322 17,302 17,362 17,318 17,312 17,310 17,298 0 0 0 17,335 17,349 17,350 17,304

1-Jun-21 2-Jun-21 3-Jun-21 4-Jun-21 5-Jun-21 6-Jun-21 7-Jun-21 8-Jun-21 9-Jun-21 10-Jun-21 11-Jun-21 12-Jun-21 13-Jun-21 14-Jun-21 15-Jun-21 16-Jun-21 17-Jun-21 18-Jun-21 19-Jun-21 20-Jun-21 21-Jun-21
Note: June 15, 2021 -June 17, 2021, Data was not available at the time of 

publication of this report 7/1/21



Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population     

June 2021

Location Capacity
Mississippi State Penitentiary 2,542

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 4,186

Youthful Offender Unit 58

CMCF TVC 0

South Mississippi Correctional Institution 3,082

County Jails 1,818

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,372

0

Bolivar Satellite Facility 0

Delta Satellite Facility 124

Delta TVC 324

Forrest Satellite Facility 96

George Satellite Facility 102

Harrison Satellite Facility 102

Jackson Satellite Facility 0

Jefferson Satellite Facility 0

Leflore TVC 0

Leflore TVC Support 0

Madison Satellite Facility 62

Noxubee Satellite Facility 58

Pike Satellite Facility 93

Quitman Satellite Facility 93

Rankin Satellite Facility 178

Rankin SF (RRD) 28

Flowood TVC 50

Washington Satellite Facility 0

Wilkinson Satellite Facility 62

Yazoo Satellite Facility 0

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,610

Alcorn County 300

Bolivar County 294

Carroll County 280

Chickasaw County 310

George County 342

Holmes County 280

Issaquena County 328

Jefferson County 280

Kemper County 355

Leake County 280

Marion County 401

Stone County 280

Washington County 300

Winston County 280

Yazoo County 300

PRIVATE PRISONS 4,322

Tallahatchie County 1,000

East Mississippi 1,373

Marshall County 1,000

Walnut Grove 1,000

Wilkinson County 949

RESTITUTION CENTERS 10

Greenwood 0

Hinds 6

Pascagoula 4

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 122

Madison 40

Noxubee 34

Rankin/Flowood 8

Washington 42

Wilkinson 40

TOTALS 22,122

Note: June 15, 2021 -June 17, 2021, Data was not available at the time of 

publication of this report 7/1/21

22-Jun-21 23-Jun-21 24-Jun-21 25-Jun-21 26-Jun-21 27-Jun-21 28-Jun-21 29-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 Avg Population
1,876 1,886 1,906 1,902 1,901 1,901 1,943 1,947 1,946 1,898

3,289 3,280 3,276 3,267 3,267 3,269 3,261 3,291 3,310 3264

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 15

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2,547 2,557 2,552 2,552 2,551 2,551 2,547 2,543 2,534 2539

1,654 1,648 1,658 1,646 1,646 1,646 1,660 1,650 1,651 1689

502 497 491 516 515 515 510 508 528 489

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 71 70 71 71 71 70 70 71 71

106 102 101 109 108 108 107 105 124 102

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61 61 57 57 57 57 58 58 58 62

50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 44

75 74 74 72 72 72 71 71 71 69

44 44 44 44 44 44 43 43 43 43

87 87 87 104 104 104 104 104 104 90

8 8 8 9 9 9 7 7 7 8

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,339 4,335 4,335 4,321 4,319 4,319 4,298 4,294 4,283 4345

293 292 292 291 291 291 290 290 290 295

292 292 292 291 291 291 290 287 286 292

265 266 266 266 266 266 264 264 263 264

309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 308 308

335 335 333 331 331 331 329 328 328 336

274 274 274 272 272 272 272 272 272 277

301 300 300 300 299 299 291 291 291 303

265 265 265 264 263 263 263 263 263 266

347 347 347 347 347 347 344 344 340 340

266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 267

392 391 391 391 391 391 390 390 390 394

279 279 279 279 279 279 278 278 278 279

156 155 154 153 153 153 152 152 149 158

267 268 268 262 262 262 261 261 260 269

298 296 299 299 299 299 299 299 299 297

3,068 3,066 3,074 3,072 3,072 3,072 3,071 3,068 3,071 3064

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1,346 1,344 1,351 1,351 1,351 1,351 1,350 1,349 1,349 1346

824 825 825 825 825 825 825 825 824 821

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

898 897 898 896 896 896 896 894 898 897

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 12 12 12 12 12 16 16 16 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 10 10 10 10 10 14 14 14 10

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17,303 17,297 17,320 17,304 17,299 17,301 17,322 17,333 17,355 17315

22-Jun-21 23-Jun-21 24-Jun-21 25-Jun-21 26-Jun-21 27-Jun-21 28-Jun-21 29-Jun-21 30-Jun-21 Avg Population


